
October 7, 1954 

 

 The Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp., Adams County, Pa held their regular 

monthly meeting on above date, at election house.   

All members of board present.   

Minutes of last meeting read and approved.   

The following bills presented and ordered paid.   

Check #379 James Straley - sup. wages, $66.00 att M.M. $5.00……………….$71.00 

 #380 Albert Krug - sup. wages, $73.63 att. M.M. $5.00………………..$78.63 

 #381 Clarence Myers - sup. wages, $37.05 att M.M. $5.00 …………….$42.05 

 #382 Paul Straley - Labor………………………………………………..$3.80 

 #383 Vernon Straley - Labor…………………………………………….$24.23 

 #384 A. G. Breighner - Labor……………………………………………$3.80 

 #385 Lawrence Cool - Labor…………………………………………….$1.90 

 #386 Prothonotary of Adams County - satisfying lien……………………$2.00 

 #387 Robert P. Snyder - Insurance……………………………………….$2.98 

 #388 Albert Krug - Sup. wages…………………………………………..$25.21 

 #389 Chas. C. Little - collector fee at per added………………………….$24.34 

  

Total expenses of this date…………………………………………………………$279.94 

Amount brought forward from Sept. 3…………………………………………$4052.94 

Received from Collector, percentage added……………………………………….$486.72 

Received  1 percent sales tax……………………………………………………….$28.50 

Received Carpenters lien……………………………………………………………$12.50 

Total receipts ……………………………………………………………………$4,580.66 

Less expenses of this date………………………………………………………….$279.94 

Balance at close of business Oct. 7, 1954………………………………………$4,390.72 

 

No further business adjourned to meet Nov. 5, 1954 at election  house  

 

Signed by L.U. Collins, secretary 

Approved by Albert Krug and Clarence Myers, supervisors 

 

State Fund Account as of Oct. 7, 1954 

Check #14 Lawrence Cool - rental………………………………………………$38.00 

 #15 Wm. V. Sneeringer and Son - stone…………………………………$523.52 

 #16 Vernon Straley - Equip. rental……………………………………….$18.00 

 #17 Milliard Basehoar Jr. - Equip rental………………………………….$325.50 

Amount brought forward from Sept. 3…………………………………………$1870.93 

Less expenses of this date…………………………………………………………$905.02 

Balance at close of business Oct. 7, 1954…………………………………………$965.91 

 

signed and approved as above.    


